Competitive Contract Request for Proposals

Notice is hereby given by the New Jersey Sustainable Energy Joint Meeting ("NJSEM"), that NJSEM is hereby soliciting Requests for Proposals for a Competitive Contract in accord with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-4.1(i) and that proposals will be received on the electronic procurement platform at www.bidnetdirect.com//njsem on June 5, 2024, at 10:00 A.M. prevailing time ("Submission Deadline") in accord with N.J.A.C. 5:34-1 et. Seq. for:

CC #1-2024 – Competitive Contract Professional and Consulting Services

ENERGY CONSULTING SERVICES

NOTE

It is the vendor's responsibility to ensure that the proposal package is uploaded onto the e-procurement site by the Submission Deadline. Any proposal package or other document received after the Submission Deadline will not be accepted, regardless of the method of delivery.

Vendors must comply with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq., and N.J.A.C. 17:27 et. Seq.,

NJSEM will award this Competitive Contract in accord with Price and Other Factors as outlined within N.J.S.A 40A:11-4.1 et. Seq., and N.J.A.C. 5:34-4.1 et. Seq. and this Request for Proposals. Capitalized terms shall be defined in the Request for Proposals.

Report of Competitive Contract:

In accord with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-4.4(d) the summary report will be posted on the NJSEM procurement website at www.bidnetdirect.com//njsem at least 48 hours prior to the NJSEM Executive Committee taking action on award. In accordance with N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.7, N.J.A.C. 5:34-4.3(c) and N.J.A.C. 5:34-5.3(d), the proposals and qualifications will be publicly opened and announced on June 5, 2024 at 10:00am.

This procurement has been advertised in accordance with the "Fair and Open Basis" (N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.7). The e-procurement platform was authorized pursuant to NJSEM Resolution #76-20.

Date: May 7, 2024 Sean Canning QPA, MPA

Purchasing Agent

Scanning@TheCanningGroup.org